2050% MTC-26515MS

TRUE I DEED

THIS TRUST DEED, made (m : UNE 26, 1995, between BRIAN L. CURTIS and DOLORES E. CUITIS, husbard and wife , as Grantor, , as Trustee, and AMERI PITLE ROBERT LEE CARSON, as Beneficiary,

## WITH ESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargairs, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as:

THE EASTERLY 89 FEET ()F LOT 14 IN FLOCK 5, PLEASANT VIEW TRACTS, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMPI'H (OUNTY, ORECON. EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE SOUTHERLY 25 FEET THEREC1; ALSO EXCIPTING THEREFROM THE EASTERLY 5 FEET THERHOF, CONVEYED FOR RCID PURPOSES.

together with all and singluar the tenements, he editaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now of hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits il ereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection

together with all ard singluar the tenements, he editaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, is nest and profits I eroof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property.

PORTECTIVENTY INNEE THOUSANDP® Data loss, it is hinterest the zon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date heres ith, payable to beneficiary or order and and payable by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest herors, if not sooner paid to be due and payable. In the event the wit in described ry nerty, or any part thereof or any which the final modificant of said note sold, conveyed, issigned, or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained that the lineal modificant of beneficiary spitch, all old great to the terms of a promission of the property of the trust deed, it is protect, preserve and maintain aid 2 poperty in good sondition and repair, not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of said operty.

2. To complete or restore promptly all it good workman the manner any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay whin the all costs fact to conditions and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary and to pay for filing same in the proper public office or of its, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching and such other fazerated as the beneficiary will be completed to the beneficiary as soon as insured, if grantor is any state of the beneficiary will be completed by the modern than the proper public office or of its, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching and such other fazerated sate beneficiary will be filed to the beneficiary will be property to the beneficiary will be property

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereun ler must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or saving and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an acrow agent line need under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

DEED

BR AN L. CURTIS and DOLORES E. JURTIS 39:7 MAZAMA DRIVE KLIMATH FALLS, OR 97603

Grantor ROBERT LEE CARSON 2012 DAWN DRIVE KLIMATH FALLS, OR

97603 Beneficiary

ESCROW NO. MT38515 MS After recording return to: AMERITITE 221 S. 6TH STREET

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

in eters of the arrount required to pay all east; table costs, exprocedings, shall be puid to beneficiary and applied by it is the trial and applied to courts, need start in the indebt edness secured hereby; and grantor applied on the indebt edness secured hereby; and grantor applied on the indebt edness secured hereby; and grantor applied on the indebt edness secured hereby; and grantor applied on the indebt edness secured hereby; and grantor applied on the indebt edness secured hereby; and grantor applied on the indebt edness secured hereby; and grantor applied on the indebt edness secured hereby; and grantor applied on the expense, to take such actions and expenses and attorney's fees, but the applied by the process and property and the indebt edness, trustee may (a) consent to be mixing of a y map or plat of six property; (b) join in granting any essement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) Join in my abordinal in or other agreement affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the person or provided to the property of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the person or Prinst te's fees for any of the services mentione in this paragrap. Stall be not less than \$5.

10. Upon any ce'ault by grantor hereus ler, beneficiary mey at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and without regar to the adequacy of any security for he indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said property or any part thereof, in its own name sue or otherwise collect the rents, issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and any by the same, lets costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attornay's fees upon any indebtedness secur all reby, and in six horder as beneficiary may determine.

11. The entering upon and taking possess on of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits, or the proceeds of fire and other insurance polices or compensation or wards for The recitals in the deed of any matters of fa it shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneficiary, if any pirchase at the recital single pursuant to the pole ers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, including the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustee's attorney, (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the the interest of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitle? It is such surplus.

16. Beneficiary may from time to time appointment and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trust se herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by be reficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the country or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, culy executed and achnowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under a recorded of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and the beneficiary's successor in interest that the grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the real property and has a valid, unencer bered title thereto and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same are install persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the ican represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a) primarily fact grantor is presented far the content of the ican represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a) primarily fact grantor is presented for it of the ican represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, person at representatives, successors, and assigns. The term temeficary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary berein.

In construing this norigage, it is understood that the mortgage or many be more than one person; that if the context so recuires, the singular shall be taken to ment are include the plu all and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to the public of the context is applied to the public of the context so recuires.

MARJORIE A. STUART

NOTARY PUBLIC-ORIEGOR

COMMISSION NO. 0402311

NOTARY PUBLIC-ORIEGOR

COMMISSION NO. 0402311 K'lumasa STATE OF ORIGON, County of This instrument was acknowledged before me on BRIAN L. CURTIS and DOLDRIG E. CURTIS 12.12.0798 My Commission Expires REQUEST FOR FULL RECOUVEYANCE (1) be used only when obligations have been paid) TO: The indersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebted as secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed if ave been fully paid and satisfied. You have been full to you have been full

Benelic lary

Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR 'I'HB NOTE which it secures. Both I ust be delivered to the trustee for calcellation before reconveyance will be made.

DATED:

## INSI RANCE CO VERAGE DISCHOSURE

This insurance coverage disclosu gagot/borrower, purchaser:	re is provided by the f	following lending institution/lender/seller to the following mort-
Robert Lae Carson LENDING INSTITUTION/LENDIA/S	éi R	Brian L. Curtis & Dolores E. Curtis
Address 2012 Dawn Drive		Address 3917 Mazama Drive
Klamath Falls, OR 97603		Klamath Falls, OR 97603
In accordance with ORS 746.201( the following notice to the mortgagor/ton	n) ver/purchaser († fern	n/lender/seller (taferred to below as "we" or "us") hereby furnishes ed to below as "you" or "your"):
chase insurance at your expense to profee tecomes damaged, the coverage we pure cel this coverage by providing evidence: You are responsible for the cost of critical balance. If the cost is added to you this added amount. The effective due proof of coverage.  The coverage we purchase may be	at cur interest. This insur- har e may not pay a sy close you have obtained p farry insurance put chase our contract or loan bala of coverage may be the	rerage as require 1 by our contract or loan agreement, we may pursance may, but nized not, also protect your interest. If the collateral aim you make or any claim made against you. You may later cantroperty coverage elsewhere. But by us. The cost of this insurance may be added to your contract note, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply date your prior coverage lapsed or the date you failed to provide the ensive than insurance you can obtain on your own and may not satability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.
	June	
LENDING INSTITUTION/LEND   1/3	E J 3N	Dolores B. Curtis  MORTGAGOR/BORROWER/PURCHASER
13y*		By X slares C. Curtis
		Title
NATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KI.A	11/ ATH: ss.	
Filed for record at request of	AmeriTitle	the 27th day
of <u>June</u> A.D., 19.9	6 a 10:11	o'clockM., and duly recorded in VolM96,
of	B1368	on Page <u>19093</u>
FIE \$20.00		Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk  Ey  Living  Living
The second of th	r seguli erebbert figsbe	ingutshow to the search of § N θ in the interference   Σ